Hinterradbremse | Rear Wheel Brake.
Frein Arriére .




A 50
R 50/2
R50S
R 69
RE9 S

60
60/2

Hinterachse
Reor wheel drive
Essiev arridre

— Hinterradantriebmit Schwinge - Ritzellagerung im Kardangehiiuse
— Rear wheel drive with swing orm - Pinion bearings on bevel gear housing
— Transmission avec bras oscillont - Polier de pignons dons corter

33.1+33.5

1/5

1.10,1967




Anderungen

Hinterachse ~ Hinterradantriebmit Schwinge - Ritzellagerung im Kardangehiiuse 33.1+33.5
Rear wheel drive  — Rear wheel drive with swing arm - Pinion bearings on bevel gear housing Madifications
Essieu arridre — Transmission avec bras oscillant - Palier de pignens dans carter e .
/5 l 1.10.1967 Madifications
i Stiick/E i
Knd:l:.ung BN“:’ Teil-Nr. - Eg':? oo | o loms Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces K"d'ﬁ:'“g Bh:||rd Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
80_ls0/2 _
Hinterrodantrieb mit Schwinge | Rear wheel drive with swingarm | Transmission av, bras oscillant . 213311 3004319 RS0  ~+Fg 555005
* 2 1331130043191 1 [~ | — |1 [~ [ Dichtung zwischen Kardange- |Gasket between bevel gear hou- | Joint entre couvercle et carter - 312312 3010172 { R 60/2 —+Fg 622 353
hduse und Deckel sing and cover de tronsmission R &% —Fg 652 304
** 3 |33123010072 | — |1 | = | = [ = | Tellerrodsatz 25xB Zihne Bevel gear ond pinien set25x8 |Jeu couronne et pignon 25x8 dents = 3] 33123010172 | 262 12 8080058
1 Tachometer mitliefern tooths fo be edded with speedom. |a livrer conjointem.etltachymétre
» 3133123000172 1 |1 ] -1 | Tellerradsatz 25x8 Zihne Bev.gearapinion set 25x8 toaths | Jeu couronne et pignon 25x8 dents R 50 Fg 555 006—
I fBBI23NN73 ) - (- |1 | - | = | Tellerradsatz 25x7 Zihne Bev.gearapinion set 25x7 tooths | Jeu couronne et pignon 25x7 dents . 3| 33123000172 { R 69 Fg 652 305—
hd 4 33113004306 [ 1 [V |1 |1 |1 Kordongehduse mit Stiftschrou- | Bevel gear housing with pins | Carter de tronsmission av.gou- R 60/2 Fg 622 354=+
ben und Schutzdeckel ond protection cover jons et couvercle de protection '
* 5 (33113004310 ([ 1 (11 [1 |1 Deckel mit Lagerbolzen zum Cover with bearing bolt for Couvercle av. axes p. carter de * 41 33 11 3004306
Kardangehduse bevel gear housing transmission * 5] 3311 3004310
. 6 (33113004320 { 1 |1 (1 |1 [1 | Dichtung zwischen Kardonge- | Gasket between bevel geor Joint entre couvercleet carter » 6| 33 11 3004320
~ hdvse und Deckel housing and cover . * 713311 3004317
* 7 1331130043070 [ 1 [ {1 |1 Gewindebiichse f. Kardangeh. Bearingbush f. bevel gearhous. |[Doville fileté pour carter * 8( 07 11 9903503
* 8 |07109903503 | 6 |6 |6 |6 [6 | StiftschraubeMBx1x15501-55 [Stud M8 x ! x155n—55phr. Goujon M 8x1x15 Sn—5 Sphr.noir * 91 3311 3004308 R 50 Fg 555 006—
phr. sw.{E} 2. Deckelbefestigung{block (E) to mount cover {E) de fixation de couvercle * 10| 33 11 3004307 R 69 Fg 652 305—+
* 9 1331130043081 (1|0 [1 |1 VerschluBdeckel {. Kardangeh. [Plugcoverf.bevel gearhousing |Couvercle defermeture de carter * 1| a7 11 9932015
* W [33113004307 [ 1 1 (1 [0 [ Schutzdeckel f. Kardangeh. Protect.cover fbevel gearhous. | Couvercle deprotect. de carter * 12| 07 11 9914585
b M o7 es2ms [ v |11 |1 |1 Federscheibe A 4 M Spring washer A 4 M Rondelle élost. A4 M . 13| 07 11 9903530
* 12 JO0711 9916565 ] 1 |1 [ 1 |1 |1 | Holbrundschraube AM 4x8cr. |Half round screw AM 4xB cr. Vis a téte semi bombée AM 4x8 v, . 14| 07 11 9932091
* 13 (07119903530 | 4 {4 | 4 |4 |4 Stiftschroube M8 x 1 x 28 Sn—phr, | Stud M8 x 1 x 28 Sn—phr.black Goujon M8 x 1 x 28 Sn—phr.neir * 151 07 11 9921606
sw.(E) z.5chwinghebelbefest. |(E) for swing arm mount (E) de fix.du bras oscillant :
* 14 (07119932091 | 6 |6 (6 |6 |6 Federscheibe B 8 z. Deckel am |Spring wosher B 8 for cover on {Rondelle élastique B 8 pour * 16| 33 12 3004315 R50  —sFaq 555 00
Kordangehiiuse bevel gear housing couvercle * 17| 33 12 3035240 } 9 5
R 49 —+Fg 652 304
. 15 (07119921606 [ 6 |6 16 |6 |6 | Sechskantmurter M8 x1-6Sphr. [Hex. nut M 8 x1-65 phr. black | Ecrou six ponsM8 x 1.6 Sphe. * 18] 33 12 3038244 9
sw, zum Deckel for cover noir pour couvercle
" 19| 33 12 3038245
Ritzellagerung im Kardangehduse | Pinion bearings on bevel gearh, |Paliers depignons dons carter * 26| 3312 3038198
. 16 [33123004315| 1 [~ | = |1 | = | AuBenringzumNadellager Outer ring k. needle bearing Bague ext.deroulem.& aiguilles * 21 | 07 11 9982447
. 17 [33123038240 | 1 [~ | = |1 | = | Innenring zum Nadellager Inner ring k. needle bearing Bague int, de roulem, & aiguilles * 27| 33 12 3038248 :
* 18 |33123038244 | 28 | — | — |28 | - | Lageradel Bearing needle Aiguille de roulement . 23| 3312 3038252 R 50 Fg 555 006 =+
* 19 133123038245 [ 1 |1 |1 |V | JNA-Nadellager JNA needle bearing Roulement a aiguilles JNA . 249 33 12 3038257
* 20 (33123038198 [ 1 1 [ 1 [0 |1 PaBscheibe (Stirke x) Spocerwasher(thickness x) Rond.d'ajust (épaiss, x) 25| 33 12 3038260
* 21 (07179982467 [ 1 [1 [V |1 (1 Schrigloger 3304 x Taperroller bearing 3304 x Roulement 3304 x * 26 | 33 12 3038264
* 22 133123038248 11 | v |1 | [ Ausgleichscheibe Spacer disc Rondelle d’gjustage: * 27| 07 11 9921430
* 23 p33123038252 | 1V |1 |1 1|1 Gewindering Threaded ring Manchon fileté
* 240 (33123038257 | Y {1 )Y |1 |1 Wellendichtring Seal ring for shaft Joint d'arbre
* 25 |33123038260 | 1 |1 [ [V | Kupplungsnabe Clutch hub Moyeu d’accouplement
* 26 (33123038264 |1 |1 |1 |t |1 Sicherungsblech z. Kupplungs- |Locking plate for clutch hob Rondelle d*arrét pour moyeu
nebe om Ritzel on pinion d'accouplement
- 27 107119921830 (1 P |1 [ ] Sechskontm.M 14 x1,5-6 Sphesw]Hex. nutM 14 x1,5—6 S phr.block | Ecrou six pM 14x1,5—6 Sphr,noir




) Anderungen
Hinterachse — Tellesradlagerung - Oleinfiiilung und Olablaf - Hinterradbremse 33,5+34.3
Rear wheel drive — Bevel geor bearing - Qil tiller and oil drain « Rear wheel brake Modifications
Essieu arriére — Paliers de couronne - Remplissoge et vidange d'huile - Frein arriére Modificati
2/5 1.10.1967 odifications
Anderung |Bild| ...\ R nsw:k’En R Teil-Be Denomination of part Dénomination de pié Anderung  (Bild| ro; N Bemerkun
Nr. Nr. il:Nr. o Egn B i ail-Benennung nomination of parts omination de piéces Nr. Nr. il-Nr. g
80 /2
Tellerradiagerungim Kardangeh. | Bevel geor beor. on bevel gearh. | Paliers de couronne dans corter
28 (331230043341 1 [ Y [0V |V |1 Abstondshiilse Spacer sleeve Entretoise
2933123004336 f 1 [V |1 |1 | Abdichtring Seol ring Bague d’étanchéiteé
29:1 33123004337 | Y [V |1 |11 Wellendichtring Seal ring for shaft Joint d'arbre
30133123004338 | 1 J1 )1 (1 |1 JNA-Nadellager JNA needle bearing Roulement & ciguilies JNA
3133103004340 | VY [1 |1 |1 Druckring Pressure ring Rondelle d'oppui
3033123004343 | Y [ 1 |V |V |1 Wellendichtring Seal ring for shoft Joint &' arbre
ajozwsIzed 1 (11| | Rillenfager 16013 Bell bearing 16013 Roulement rainuré 16013
33(33123004344 | 1 |1 |V [ |} PaBscheibe (Stirke nach Bedarf) | Spacer wosher(thickness as requ) { Rond,d'ojust{épaiss. sel, besoin) 1
For Oleinfiilung und UlobloB | 0il filler ond oil drainin bevel |Remplissage et vidonge d'huile
im Kordangehduse gear housing du carter de transmission
35 [ 07 11 9963242 2 Dichtring C 14x20 5t.-Asbest Seal ring C 14x20 steel asbestos |Joint annul.C 14x20 acieramiaonte
36 | 1113 0007104 2 VerschluBschraube (§. R50 S, Plug screw (f. R50 5, R69 Bouchonfileté (sur R50 S, R49 et
R690.R69 Snurl Stek.fOleink.) | ond R69 Sonly one f.cil inlet) R69 S 1 seul bouchp.le rempliss.}
36 | 11 13 0007161 - VerschluBschr.m.Magnet £01abl. | Plug screw wmagneto foil drain | Bouchon filaté av.amiont p.le vid.
36 111130007106 | 2 | 2 VerschluBschr,m0,Imm grif Gew| Plug screw w.thread 0,1mm overs. | Bouch.lileté av.filetmajoré, 0,lmm
36 (11130007160 | - | — VerschiuBschr.mitMagnet £.01- Plug screw with mogneto f. oil Bouchon fileté avec amiante,
ablaBmit0,lmm gri 8. Gewinde | drain w.threadof(,Immoversize |filetage majoré de 0,1 mm
VerschluBschr.m.Dichtung f.aus-| Plug screw with gasket f.spoiled | Bowchon fileté (et joint) autili-
gebrochenes u.oufM 16x1,5nach- | thread cut again withM 16x),5 | seren cas de filetage arraché et
geschnittenes Gewinde agrandi 3 M16x1,5
7107119963259 | 2| 2 2 Dichtring C 16x20 5t.-Asbest Seal ring C 16x20 steel ashastos |Joint annul.C 16x20 acier-omiante
3 |NI130007108 ) 2 (2| v |1 |1 VerschluBschr.m.Gew.M 16x1,5 | Plug screw with threadM 16x1,5 | Bouch.fileté av.filetogeM 16x1,5
3|/ (11130007162 ) - | — VerschluBschr.m.Magnet £.01. | Piug screw with magneto f.oil Bouchon de vidange fileté avec
ablaB m. GewindeM 16x1,5 drain with thread M 16x1,5 omiant, filetageM 16x1,5
Bremse zum Hinterrad Brake for rear wheel Frein arriére
934213080216 | V|1 V|11 Bremsschliissel mit Scheibe Brake sponner with washer Came de frein avec rondelle
40 (34203060107 [ 11V T[T |1 Scheibe zum Bremsschlissel Washer for brake spanner Rondelle de cama
41 | 34213060206 | 1 [V} Y [0 |1 Bremshebel {. Solo-Maschine Broke | ever f.solomotercycle Levier de frein p.moto solo
42 (070119936226 { 1 |1 | 1 |1 |1 Zohnscheibe ) 10,5 f. Bremshebel | Star washer J 10,5 £broke lever | Rond.éventail J10,5 d.levier d.fr.
o185 1 | Y| 111 Sechskontmutter M10x1-65 Hex. nut M10 x 16 S cad. for Ecrou sixpans M 10 x1-6 5 cad.
cad. fir Bremshebel broke [ever de levier de frein
44 | 33 52 3060244 1 Obere Bremsbacken ¥ m. Brems-| Upper brake shoes ¥ w. broke  |Méchoire sup. de frein ¥ avec
belag lining garniture




Anderungen

Hinterochse — Hinterradbremse - Kardenwelle mit Kreuzgelenk 34.3+26.1. Modificati
Rear wheel drive — Rear whee! brake - Cardan shaft with universal joint odifications
Essieu arriére ~ Frein arrigre - Arbre de transmission avec joint de cordan 7 RIS Modifications
. Stiick/E .
Anderung \Bild}  roiny. RI|R|R|R|R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Anderung 18ild) gy, Bemerkung
Nr. Nr. 50 50/2/50S | 69 |60S Nr. Nr.
60_j60/2
45 134112060235 [ 2 {2 2 |2 |2 Bremsbelag f. cberen und unteren | Brake lining for upper and lower | Garniture de frein p. méchoires
Bremsbacken broke shoes sup. et inf,
46 107119949213 | 18| 18| 18|18 |18 | Kupfer-RohmietC3x10St.-ver- | Copperrivet C3x10 steel coppe- | Rivet creux C 3x 10 ocier cuis
kupfert, f.ob,u.unt. Bremsbacken | red,f.upper alower brake shoes vré, pour michoires sup. etinf.
47 | 33523060248 | 1 [V [ T [V |1 Untere Bremsbacken ¥ mit Lower brake shoes ¥ with Machoire inf. de frein ¥ avec
Bremsbelog broke lining gamiture
48 | 34112060237 | 2 | 2} 2 |2 | 2 | Bremsbackenfeder Brake shoe spring Ressort de michoire
Kardonwelle mit Kreuzgelenk Cardan shaft w. universal joint | Arbre de transm.av.joint de cordan
49 1261130380323 1V | VY Py Y Yordonwelle m.Krevzgelenk Cardan shatt w.universal joint | Arbre de fransm.ovjoint de cardon
Kardanwelle am Getriebe-Mit- | Cardan shaft on transmission Fixotion de I'arbre & la Hasque
nehmerflansch with output tlange de boite
50 (261130382201 4 | 4| 4 14 14 Eedercing §.Kardanwelle am Getr.| Spring ring f.carden shafton trons.| Rondelle élostique
51 |o7119919725 | 4 | 4| 4 1 4 | 4 | Zylinderschr.m.Innensechskant | Allenheod screw with insidehex | Vis & téte cyl.av.six pans int,
M8x1x15-8G phr. sw. M 8 x1x15-8G phr. black M8 x 1 x 158 Gphr. noir
Abdeckung des Kreuzgelenkes | Coverplate f.universal joint bet- {Protec.du joint de carden entrela
zw, Getriebe u.hint. Schwinge ween fransm.a.sear swing arm boite de vit.et le bras oscillant
5226113038224 1 [V (1 {0 |1 Gummimeanschette z.Abdeckung | Rubber collar to coveruniversal |Manchon caoutchouc de protec-
des Kreuzgelenkes joint tion du joint de cardan
53| 07129948830{ 1 | V[ 1 |1 ]1 Spannschelle $70 f.Gummiman- | Tension strap S 70 for rubber  [Collier 5 70 de manchon ¥
schette ¥ coller ¥
5407129948832 1 1|1 |1 |1 Spannschelle $90 f.Gummiman- | Tension strap § 90 for rubber  [Collier § 90 de manchon A
schette A collar A
Kupplungsglocke an der Kardan. | Clutch crown on cardan shaft | Cloche d*accouplement sur arbre
welle ¥ A 4 de transmission WV
55 133123038237 1V {1 |1 |1 [1 Kupplungsglocke Clutch crown Cloche d'accouptement
5 0711993168 [ 1 [ 1 [0 |1 |1 $Scheibe 15 $t.f. Kupplungsglocke | Washer 15 steel f.clutchcrown  |Rond.15 acier de cloche d'accoupl.
STpo71i 99630 1V [V }Y (1 Sechskantmutter M14x1,5-65 [Hex.nut M14x1,5-6 5 phr, Ecrou sixpans M14x1,5-6 § phr.

phr. sw. {. Kupplungsglocke

black k. clutch crown

noir de cloche d'accouplement




Anderungen

Hinterachse -~ Hinterradschwinge mit Logerung - Steckachse zum Hinterrad 33.1+36.3 .
Rear wheel drive — Rear swing arm with beorings - Floating axle for rear wheel Modifications
Essieu arridre — Bras oscillant arrigre avec poliers - Axe de roue arriére Ficati
4/5 1.10.1967 Modifications
Anderung |Bild SHilek(E Rnd Bild
o & | R " I e " nderun i 0.
Nr. Nr. Teil-Nr. s E‘;’z 5:s :; o:s Teii-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Nr. 9 Nr. Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
60 f2
HinterradschwingemitLagerung |Rear swing arm with beorings Bras oscillant arriére av, paliers
58 | 33533054260 (Y J1 |1 |1 (1 Hinterradschwingemit Schwing- |Rear swing yoke with swingomm, | Bras oscillant arriére avecpe-
om, Lagerbiichse u. Zentralrohr  [bearing bush and central tube liers et tube central
59 | 33533054168 (1 [V |1 (1 (1 Abdeckscheibe Covering plate Disque de fermeture
60 | 07119985005 | 2 (2 (2 {2 |2 Kegellager 30203 Taper roller bearing 30203 Roulement a rouleaux con, 30 203
61 | 31412000324 [ 2 |2 |2 |2 |2 | Druckhiiise Pressure sleeve Doville d*appui
62 31412000331 | 2 |2 |2 {2 |2 Dichtring Seal ring Bague d'étanchéité
63 | 33533050171 | 2 |2 |2 [2 |2 } Logerzapfenm.Schmierbohrung [Bearing pin with greasehole Axe avec trou de graissage
‘ Fir die Schwinge om Rahmen For swing ormon frame l.iaison du bras oscillont ou cadre
64 [ 33533054174 2 |2 |2 (2 [2 | Sechskantmutter Hex, nut Ecrou six pans
6533533054172 | 2 |2 |2 (2 |2 | Huimutter Cap nut Ecrou borgne
Fiir die Schwinge om Kardangeh. |For swing arm on bevel gearhous. | Liaison du bras oscillant au carter
66 | 33533054266 |1 |V 10 (1 |1 Dichtung Gasket Joint
67 07119932090 | 4 (4[4 |4 |4 Federscheibe B 8 Spring washer B 8 Rondelie élostique B 8
68 (07119922093 | 4 |4 |4 |4 |4 Sechskantm, M8 x1-6§ cad. Hex.nut M 8 x1-65 cad, Ecrou six pons M 8 x 16 Scad.
FirOlablaB u.Bleinfillungim For oi! drain and eil filling in Remplissage et vidange d*huile
Schwingarmflansch swing arm fonge ou flesque de bras oscillant
69 | 07119963086 12 |2 |2 |2 {2 Dichtring C 10x14 $t.-Asbest Seal ring C 10x14 steel asbestos | Joint onnuk.C 10x14 acier-omionte
70071 onenst 2 (22 |2 [2 | VerschluBschr.AM10x1—6 S cod |Plug screw AM 10x1—65 cod. Bouchon fileté AM 10x1—6 S cad.
Steckachse zum Hinterrad Floating axie for rear wheel Axe de roue arriére
71| 36313004368 [ 1 |1 |1 |1 |1 Steckachse Floating axle Axe de roue arriére
Steckachsbefestigung om Kore | Floating axle attachment on be- | Fixation de I'oxe ou carter de
dangehiduse vel gear housing transmission
72136313004378 (1 [T [0 (1 {1 Unterlegscheibe z.Befest. om Washer for attachment on bevel | Rondelle de fixation ou corter
Kardangehduse gear housing de transmission
73 (o071 9922185{ 1 (1 |1 (1 [1 Sechskantm. M 14x1,5-6 S, matt [Hex. nut M 14x1,5-4 S, dull Ecrou six pans M14x1,5-6 5,
vemickelt nickel-plated nickelé mat
Steckachsklemmung am Schwing-| Floating axle attachment on Fixation aubras oscillant Ty
orm *Ty swing am *TY
74 | 3353305176 |1 (1 1 4V [ Klemmschr.om Schwingomm *T | Fastening screwon swingom *T3| Vis & méplat *Ty
75 107119931075 | 1 { = | = {1 | = { Scheibe 10,551chl phr. sw. fir  |Washer 10,5 steel phr. black,for | Rondelle 10,5 acier phr. noire
Klemmschraube fastening screw pour vis @ méplat
76 lornnee2i22| 1 [T [0 |0 Sechskantm. M10x1—6 5 cad. Hex. nut M 10x1—-6 S cad. Ecrou six pansM 10 x1-6 S cad.

)

N



Anderungen
Hinterachse — Federbein zur Hinterradschwinge 335 .
Rear wheel drive -~ Telescopic leg for rear swing orm ‘ Modifications
Essieu arridre — Jambe de force coulissante 7 I o987 " Modifications
Stiick/E
Knd;:ung B’;I:' Teil-Nr. i E:z w5 | oy leRs Teit-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Knd:‘:ung B,:Il:" Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
80_leosz '
Federbein z.Hinterradschwinge | Telescopic legf.rear swingarm | Jambe de force coulissante
77 (33533054034 | Y | 1| 1|1 |1 Federbein *T Kpl. Alu. poliert | Telesc.leg*™Kpl.alum.polished | Jambe de force *TMKpl ,alu poli
77 133533054036 | 1 | 1| 1Y |1 Federbein ™YKpl. sw.lackiert | Telesc.leg*MKplblack vamish. | Jambe de force *MKpl, laguée noire
77 |33 53 3054035 | 1 1{1]1 1 Federbein rr*Kpl.Alu. poliert Telesc.leg r~*Kpl.alum.polished | Jambe de force rT*Kpl, alupoli
77 133533054037 [ 1 11 ¢t |11 Federbein r~*Kpl.sw. lackiert | Telesc.legr™Kplblack varnish. | Jambe de force r3*Kpl_ loquée noire | .
78 133533054282 { 1 [ v [ 1|1 ] Federbeinauge *™ Telescopic leg eye ™™ Embout & oeil *™
78 133533054283 | 1| 1| V{1 [ Federbeinauge Telescopic leg eye r~* Embout & oeil
79 |33533054284 | 2 { 2 212 |2 | Tragfeder7 0 Tension spring? @ Ressort de suspension 7 0
80 [33523054290 | 2 12 2|2 |2 StoRdampfer m.Sechskantmutter | Shock absorber with hex. nut Amortisseur avec écrou six pons
81 133522054236 | 2 | - — | 2 | = | StoBdsmpferschutzhiile Shock ebsorber envelope Manchon d'omortisseur
82 33533054296 | 2 | 2| 2|2 |2 | Silentbloc Silent block Silentbloc
B3 |33533054194 ] 2| 2| 2|22 Verstellhiiise mit Nocke Adjusting sleeve with cam Doville de réglage avec came
84 133533054240 ) 2 {2 2 |2{2 Verkleidung, unten, Alu.poliert | Lining, bottom, alum.palished Tube inf.de protec, olu poli
84 33533054242 2| 272 |22 Verkleidung, unten, sw. lackiert | Lining, bottom,biack vamished | Tube inf. de protec, laqué noir
8531412054528 | 6 [ 6| 6 |6 | 6 Anschlagring Stop ring Rondelle butée
86 [33533054201 | 2 | 2| 2 )2 |2 Anschlogteller Stop plate Assietie butée
87 133533054204 ] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2 | AusgleichpuFfer Compans, buffer Tampon de compensation
8833533054208 | 2| 2! 2| 2| 2 | Gummipuffer Rubber buffer Tompon de cooutchouc
89 13353305410 | 2 (2| 2|2 |2 Teller Plare Assiette
ooz 9967 | 2| 2| 2122 Sechskanim .M 10x1—6 Sphr. sw. | Hex. nut M 10x1-6 S phr. black | Ecrou six pons M 10x1-65 phe. noir
91 (33533054212 | 2| 27 2| 22 | Verschlugkappe Plug cap Capuchon
Federbein *™an der Schwinge | Telescopicleg®™mon swingam | Jambe de force *™ au bras oscill.
92 | 07 11 9914625 Sechskantschraube M 12x1,5x45 | Hex. nut M 12x1,5x45—8 Gead. | Vissixpans M12x],5x4,5-8 G
—8G cad. cad.
93 { 07 11 9931083 Scheibe 13-5tahl Washer 13—steel Rondelie 13 acier
94 [ 0711 9921626 Sechskantm M 12x1,5-6S cad. | Hex.nut M12x1,5-6 § cad. Ecrou sixpans M1 2x1,5-6 S cad.
Federbein £7* am Kardange. Telescopic legf™ on bevel Jambe de force r™ ou corterde
hiuse gear housing transmission
95 | 33 53 3054270 PoBschraube Spacer screw Boulon ajusté
96 | 07 11 9931083 Scheibe 13-5tahl Washer 13—steel Rondelle 13 acier
97 | 33 53 3054274 Unterlegscheibe Woasher Rondelle




